12-08-1999	
MRD 11.22.99	T
	016556
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten1U121. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Thomas P. Glenn	2
(b) Steven Webster	Name: Amkor Technology, Inc.
(c) Roy Dale Hollaway	
(c) Roy Date Honaway	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1900 South Price Road
Other	City: <u>Chandler</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip:_ 85248-1604
Execution Date: (a) Nov 17, 1999; (b) Nov. 17, 1999; (c) Nov 19, 1999.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)If this document is being filed with a new application, the ex (c) Nov 19, 1999.	xecution date of the application is: (a) Nov 17, 1999; (b) Nov. 17, 1999;
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09 448538
Entitled "Thin Image Sensor Package Fabrication Method"	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Serge J. Hodgson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Carmel-by-the-Sea</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93921</u>	(Atta duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DT USE TH SSPACE
9. Statement and signature	
	mg information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Serge J. Hodgson Au Name of Person Signing	M Signature Nov 22,1999 Date
	ding correct attachments, and documents 3
and the second	0 U
	G R PATENT
	REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Thomas P. Glenn of 1001 South Crown Key Court, Gilbert, AZ. 85233, Steven Webster of 4909 West Joshau, Chandler, AZ. 85226 and Roy Dale Hollaway of 1229 Aburn St., Goodwill Tree, Paranaque Metro Manila, Philippines, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85248-1604 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my Invention in

Thin Image Sensor Package Fabrication Method

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\frac{17}{12}$ day of <u>Novenke</u>, 1999. Acception of <u>Acception</u>, 1999. State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) On <u>11/17/99</u> before me, <u>Nancy</u> <u>Charaft</u> personally appeared <u>Thomas P. Glenn</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon

behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TURE OF NOTAPY

-1/2-

REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0546

Atty. Docket No.: G0009

ASSIGNMENT (CONT.)

day of Nounter , 1994. Executed this 17^{Th} Steven Webster CHARE (Full Name) NC NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA AANICOPA COUNT State of California Juna 6, 2001 Hy Comm. Expires SS. County of Santa Clara) marica personally known to me or proved to me on ____ personally before me, On. Usbeter. appeared train the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this 1970 day of 1/00, 1929

Roy Dale Hollaway (Full Name)

KAMUN

2 JIMB (Date)

-2/2-

Witnessed by:

X* 1846 B. 373

AFGTONBUEL HOHAY NARGHII 8661 61 444

PATENT REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 11/22/1999